ACCTB7E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
“TOUGH CONTACT” construction provides high
resistance to various environmental.
Simple lock structure provides tactile feedback to
ensure excellent mating/unmating operation feel.
Connectors for inspection available
Being 2.5 mm in width, it facilitates ever-increasing device miniaturization and advanced functionality!
A4S (0.4 mm pitch)
Narrow pitch connectors   For board-to-FPC
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Smartphones, laptops and other mobile devices
Socket Header
2.5mm 2.0mm
DETAILS FEATURES
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
�Width 2.5 mm slim two-piece type connector
Compact and slim structure contributes overall miniaturization
of product design.
<Compared to F4S (40 pins, when mated)>
Width: 30% down, Footprint: 30% down
�High resistance to various environments!
“TOUGH CONTACT” construction provides high
contact reliability
Ni barrier construction
(Tough against solder
rise!)
V notch and Double contact constructions
(Tough against exposure to foreign particles and solder flux!)
Bellows contact construction
(Tough against shock impact!)
Porosity treatment
(Tough against
corrosive gases!)
A４S
0.8
2.5
3.6
1.0
F４S
Number of pins
(2 digits)
Mated height
(Socket)
1: 0.8 mm/1 mm
(Header)
1: 0.8 mm
2: 1 mm
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
(Socket)
7: Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating/
Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating
(Header)
4: Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating/
Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating
2: (Fixed)
AXE 2
5: Socket
6: Header
 Package
Nil: Embossed packaging 8 mm pitch
D: Embossed packaging 4 mm pitch
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.10 ー 1 ー
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Narrow pitch connectors A4S (0.4 mm pitch)
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ACCTB7E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
PRODUCT TYPES
8 mm pitch embossed packaging
Mated height Number of pins
Part No. Standard packing
Socket Header Inner carton (1-reel) Outer carton
0.8 mm
10 AXE510127 AXE610124
5,000 pcs. 10,000 pcs.
12 AXE512127 AXE612124
14 AXE514127 AXE614124
16 AXE516127 AXE616124
20 AXE520127 AXE620124
24 AXE524127 AXE624124
30 AXE530127 AXE630124
34 AXE534127 AXE634124
40 AXE540127 AXE640124
44 AXE544127 AXE644124
50 AXE550127 AXE650124